

Model #: P222-010

10-ft. PS/2 Keyboard/Mouse Extension Cable (Mini-DIN6 M/F)

## **Highlights**

- Superior molded cables with foil-shielding for maximum EMI/RFI protection
- For AT and PS/2 keyboards



# **Description**

Extend the length of the cable on any PS/2 device, such as a mouse or keyboard, by using a Tripp Lite 10-ft. PS/2 extension cable. MiniDIN6 male to MiniDIN6 female. Superior molded cables with foil-shielding for maximum EMI/RFI protection.

#### System Requirements

• PS/2 device or cable with MiniDin6 Male connector

#### Package Includes

• 10-ft. PS/2 Keyboard/Mouse Extension MiniDIN6M to MiniDIN6F

#### **Features**

- Superior molded cables with foil-shielding for maximum EMI/RFI protection.
- For PS/2 keyboards and mice
- MiniDIN6 (male) to MiniDIN6 (female)

## **Specifications**

OVERVIEW		
Intended Application	Connecting Peripherals	
Cable Type	KEYBOARD / MOUSE	
INPUT		
Cable Length (ft.)	10	
Cable Length (m)	3.05	
UPC Codes		
Unit Carton UPC#	037332011916	
PHYSICAL		

Color	Beige
Style	Keyboard/Mouse
CONNECTIONS	
Connector A	MINI DIN-6 (MALE)
Connector B	MINI DIN-6 (FEMALE)
WARRANTY	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty

### **Related Items**

## **Optional Products**

Related Model	Description	Qty.
B007-008	KVM Switch - 8-Port 1U Rackmount KVM Switch with On-Screen Display	1
P106-000	AT to PS2 Keyboard Adapter (DIN5F to Mini-DIN6M)	1
P108-000-R	PS/2 to AT Keyboard Adapter (DIN5M to Mini-DIN6F)	1
P220-006	6-ft. PS/2 Keyboard/Mouse Coiled Extension Cable (Mini-DIN6 M/F)	1
P222-006	6-ft. PS/2 Keyboard/Mouse Extension Cable (Mini-DIN6 M/F)	1
P222-015	15-ft. PS/2 Keyboard/Mouse Extension Cable (Mini-DIN6 M/F)	1
P230-001	1-ft. PS/2 Keyboard/Mouse Y SplitterCable (Mini-DIN6M to 2x Mini-DIN6F)	1

More information, including related products, owner's manuals, and additional technical specifications, can be found online at www.tripplite.com/en/products/model.cfm?txtModelID=2235.

Copyright © 2013 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the sole property of their respective owners. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Photos may differ slightly from final products.